FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

11/8/00



101588037.

-

źΤ

#12293

10.022	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	Docket #1904
documents or copy thereof.	emarks. Please record the attached original
i. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Hame of conveying party(les).	
Klein Rodrigues	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation
Susanne Goodson	Holding Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	niconal Address.
attached? □Yes ⊠ No	ñ
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: P. O. Box 7663
₩ Annian mant	City Wilmington State Delaware ZIP 19803-7663
⊠Assignment	
□Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other	Additional name(a) & address(as) attacks do
Dotner	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No
Signature Execution Date(s): 11/03/00, 11/08/00	LIES MIO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0/-02123
If this document is being filed wi	ith a new application 9/708/33
the execution date of the applica	
•••	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	" I IO EN EIN
	ttached? □Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning documents should be	involved:
mailed:	1
N Themas E. Baland	
Name: Thomas F. Roland	
Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00
	, , ,
<u>Company</u>	□Enclosed
Otront Address: P.O. Box 6500	⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 6500</u>	account
City <u>Bridgewater</u> State <u>New Jersey</u>	8. Deposit Account Number:
ZIP <u>08807-0500</u>	
	<u>No. 14-0455</u>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
2. Statement and Signature	t and any attached
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
3 /	TRI 11/8/00
Thomas F. Roland Reg. No. 42,110	11/8/00
	Date
Name of Person Signing Signatur	•
مراهم ومنالي المسادر ا	er sheet, attachments, and document: 🔏 4
Total number of pages including cover	51 Ollood attachment,



: (10455 - 697081**30**

PATENT REEL: 011307 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Klein A. Rodrigues, and Susanne H. Goodson,** citizens of the United States and India residing at:

109 Grayson Road, Signal Mountain, Tennessee 37377
4005 Creekside Court, Warrington, Pennsylvania 18976

respectively,

have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

A METHOD FOR REDUCING WRINKLE IN FABRICS

for which We executed a Declaration in an application for Letters Patent of the United and Nov. 8 f h

States on November 3, 2000, and of which we are the true inventors; and

WHEREAS, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation (a corporation of the State of Delaware), P. O. Box 7663, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-7663, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States, and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, Klein A. Rodrigues and Susanne Goodson in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said

PATENT REEL: 011307 FRAME: 0376 invention described in the specification executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

WE HEREBY REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, as the assignee of our interest for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns; and

WE HEREBY AGREE to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands this 3 day of November, 2000.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: Novembu 3, 2000 Klein A. Rodrigues

Klein A. Rodrigues

Date: November 8, 2000 Jusane H Goodh

County of HAMICTON State of Tennessee)))	SS:
Klein A. Rodrigues, to r who executed the forego	me knov ing Ass	November , 2000 before me personally appeared wn and known to me to be the persons mentioned in and signment, and they duly acknowledged to me that they be will and for the purposes therein set forth.
		Motary Public
		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: December 3, 2003
County of Somerset State of New Jersey	())	SS:
Susanne H. Goodson,	to me k	November, 2000 before me personally appeared income and known to me to be the persons mentioned in Assignment, and they duly acknowledged to me that they be will and for the purposes therein set forth.
		Janet S. Chubrick

NOTARY PUBLIC

JANET S. CHUBRICK
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 17, 2007

RECORDED: 11/08/2000